10-27-2004 102868038

FILE NO. A32953 - 072819.0119

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RECORDATION Patent and Trademark Office PATE. gemarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies) **Brandbrew SA** Name: Coors Worldwide, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? **₩** No [] Yes Address: 311 10th Street Nature of conveyance: [] Merger **I** Assignment [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name Zip: 80401 City: Golden State: CO [] Other: Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Country: USA [] Yes Mo Execution Date: April 23, 2004 Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) U.S. Patent No. 6,341,491 issued January 29, 2002. [] Yes **J**] No Additional numbers attached? 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Name: Paul A. Ragusa BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. [Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 30 Rockefeller Plaza - 44 Fl. New York, NY 10112 Deposit account number: 02-4377 (Charge any additional fees to this account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing instrumentation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Oct. 22., 2004 Paul A. Ragusa Name of Person Signing Date 1 of 2 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 5

10/26/2004 DBYRNE 00000034 6341491 01 FC:8021

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
10. Additional Names of assigning party(ies):	10a. Additional Names of receiving party(ies):			
11. Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent Registration No.(s)			
Page 2 of 2				
Do not det Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information Commissioner of Pate Box Assignments Alexandria, VA 22313	nts and Trademarks			

ASSIGNMENT

day of

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made this between

23

APRIL

2004

Brandbrew S.A (Company No: 478821) a company incorporated in Luxembourg whose registered office is at Rue Carlo Hemmer, 4, L-1734, Luxembourg (hereinafter called the "Assignor") of the one part.

and

Coors Worldwide Inc., a company incorporated in Colorado, and whose registered office is at 311, 10th Street, Golden 80401, USA (hereinafter called the "Assignee") of the other part;

DEFINITIONS:

'INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS' means any and all patents and patent applications listed in the Schedule attached hereto and made a part hereof, including any ensuing national or regional patent applications, and any and all patents that may issue from said patent applications, including any and all reissues, extensions, substitutions, confirmations, registrations, revalidations, renewals, additions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisionals of or to any of the aforesaid patent applications.

WHEREAS

- A. The Assignors are the owners of the said Intellectual Property Rights
- B. The Assignee desires to acquire all right, title, benefit and interest in and to the said Intellectual Property Rights.

 and
- C. The Assignors have agreed to assign to the Assignee all right, title, benefit and interest in and to the said Intellectual Property Rights.

NOW THE PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT AGREE as follows:-

- 1. IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of £10 (Ten Pounds Sterling), receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee all right, title, benefit and interest in and to the Intellectual Property Rights in the patents and applications as listed in the attached schedule including the right to sue and claim in respect of any past infringement thereof.
- The Assignors hereby agree to complete all necessary acts and things as may be reasonably
 requested by the Assignee to enable the Assignee to be officially recorded as proprietor of the said
 Intellectual Property Rights.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have executed this assignment on the day and year first above written

Assignor

Signed

APRIL 23,2004

JAMES W. KERR - INTERNATIONAL TOTELT COUNSEL

For and on behalf of Brandbrew SA

In the Presence of:-

Witness:-

Name.

• 0

Address 303 KICHTOND STREET

LONDON ONTARIO, CANADA NLB 2H8

GIWORKILEGALIJI 1941M2 dog

2

Assignee

Signed

Name Part L. ZENZ - Assistant
For and on behalf of Coors Worldwide Inc.

In the Presence of:-Witness:-

Address 165 S. Union Blvd.
Lakewood, CO 80228

SCHEDULE

(Intellectual Property in the Name of The Assignors)

Short Title	Country	Application No:	Patent Publication No:
Titanic Draught Div 6	GB	GB0130258.7	GB2367611
Titanic Draught - A beverage	GB	GB9928225.3	GB2340924
Post Nottingham Can Cooling	USA	492642	6341491
Post Nottingham Can Cooling	GB	GB0001602.2	GB2347202
Adsorption - No Riffat	European	EP 99300178.3	
Titanic Draught - A beverage	GB	GB9928225.3	GB2340924
Titanic Second Generation (ex PCT/GB99/03824	Australia	11695/00	
Titanic Second Generation (ex PCT/GB99/03824	Canada	2391876	
Titanic Second Generation (ex PCT/GB99/03824	Singapore	200202865.2	
Titanic Second Generation (ex PCT/GB99/03824	European	99974192.9	
Titanic Second Generation (ex PCT/GB99/03824	UK	0213557.2	
Titanic Second Generation (ex PCT/GB99/03824)	US	10/150463	
Titanic Second Generation (ex PCT/GB99/03824	Hong Kong	003101298.4	
Titanic Second Generation — Divisional 1 — based on GB0213557.2	UK	0407758.2	
Titanic Second Generation – Divisional 2 – based on GB0213557.2	UK	0407754.1	
Project Ra	GB	0225816.8	

This constitutes the Schedule referred to in and made part of the Assignment made the 23 day of April 2004.

PATENT
RECORDED: 10/25/2004 REEL: 015918 FRAME: 0211